
Odometer at segment 

beginning Segment Segment length Segment ending indicator At end of segment turn …

Part 1 - Morning

0.0 Mount Horeb 0.6 Right onto JG

0.6 County Road JG 0.1 /Stop sign Left, continue on JG

0.7 County Road JG 0.1 /Stop sign Right, continue on JG

0.8 County Road JG 4.2 Right onto Bohn Road

5.0 Bohn Road 1.2 /Stop sign Left onto J

6.2 County Road J 1.1 /Stop sign Right onto JJ

7.3 County Road JJ 1.7 Right at "Y"; Right onto Forschaug Road

9.0 Forschaug Road 1.8 /Stop sign Left onto J

10.8 County Road J 0.0 Left onto Greenwald Road

10.8 Greenwald Road 1.5 Left onto Moe Road

12.3 Moe Road 1.8 /Stop sign Right onto JJ

14.1 County Road JJ 1.9 Left onto Blue Mounds Trail

16.0 Blue Mounds Trail 3.4 /Stop sign Right onto F

19.4 County Road F 1.0 Left onto Zwettler Road

20.4 Zwettler Road 2.5 /Stop sign Left onto K

22.9 County Road K 0.2 Right onto Sweeney Road

23.1 Sweeney Road 3.2 /Stop sign Right onto HH

26.3 County Road HH 0.8 Right onto Knight Hollow Road

27.1 Knight Hollow Road 2.1 Left onto Ray Hollow Road at intersection with Roelke Road

29.2 Ray Hollow Road 2.1 Left onto Mellom Road

31.3 Mellom Road 2.6 /Stop sign Left onto H

33.9 County Road H 1.2 Right onto Amacher Hollow Road

35.1 Amacher Hollow Road 2.8 /Stop sign Right onto Coon Rock Road

37.9 Coon Rock Road 0.9 Left onto High Point Road

38.8 High Point Road 3.0 /Stop sign Left onto C

41.8 County Road C 1.8 /Stop sign Right onto 23

43.6 Highway 23 2.4 Left onto Jefferson Street

46.0 Jefferson Street 0.5 /Stop sign Right onto Wood

46.5 Wood Street 0.9 Left onto Sommerset Road

47.4 Sommerset Road 0.2 /Stop sign Right onto Westmor Road

47.6 Westmor Road 0.1 /Stop sign Right onto 14

47.7 Highway 14 Right into Rumble Seats

Part 2 - Morning

0.0 Highway 14 Left onto 23

0.1 State Highway 23 0.1 Left onto Horseshoe Road

2.3 Horseshoe Road 2.2 Right onto Paulus Road

3.1 Paulus Road 0.8 Straight across 23; Continue to right onto Hazelnut Road

6.1 Hazelnut Road 3.0 /Stop sign Left onto WC

8.7 County Road WC 2.6 Left onto Weidner Road

9.4 Weidner Road 0.7 'Y' Left at 'Y' - Continue on Weidner

9.6 Weidner Road 0.2 /Stop sign Left - Continue on Weidner

11.9 Weidner Road 2.3 Right onto 23

13.8 State Highway 23 1.9 Into Plain Right onto B 

14.5 County Road B 0.7 Out of Plain Right onto Wilson Creek Road

15.8 Wilson Creek Road 1.3 /Stop sign Left onto WC

20.0 County Road WC 4.2 /Stop sign Left onto C

21.5 County Road C 1.5 Left onto Schweppe Road

22.7 Schweppe Road 1.2 /Stop sign Right onto B

25.6 County Road B 2.9 Right onto C

27.2 County Road C 1.6 Right onto Harrisburg Road

27.8 Harrisburg Road 0.6 /Stop sign Left onto C

28.9 County Road C 1.1 /Stop sign Right onto B

29.4 County Road B 0.5 Right onto Badger

30.1 Badger Road 0.7 /Stop sign Left onto 60

33.9 State Highway 60 3.8 Left onto Fox

36.2 Fox Road 2.3 /Stop sign Straight at stop sign

39.0 Fox Road 2.8 /Stop sign Left onto B

40.3 County Road B 1.3 Left onto C

41.9 County Road C 1.6 Right onto WC

46.2 County Road WC 4.3 Left onto Neuheisel Road

47.8 Neuheisel Road 1.6 /Stop sign Straight on Neuheisel through first stop sign

48.3 Neuheisel Road 0.5 /Stop sign Straight as road changes to Rainbow Road

49.9 Rainbow Road 1.6 /Stop sign Cross Highway 14

50.3 Rainbow Road 0.4 /Stop sign Left onto Winsted Street

50.7 Winsted Street 0.4 Right onto Jefferson Street

50.8 Jefferson Street 0.1 Right onto Lexington Street

Part 3 - Afternoon

0.0 Monroe Street 0.0 /Stop sign Right onto 23

0.0 Highway 23 3.6 Left onto Hillside School Road

3.6 Hillside School Road 2.5 /Stop sign Right onto Z

6.1 County Road Z 0.9 Right onto Upper Wyoming Road

7.0 Upper Wyoming Road 1.7 /Stop sign Bear right again to continue on Upper Wyoming Road

8.7 Upper Wyoming Road 1.4 /Stop sign Right onto 23

10.1 Highway 23 0.0 /Stop sign Left onto Percussion Rock Road

10.1 Percussion Rock Road 2.7 /Stop sign Left at 'Y' and straight onto Lakeview Road

12.8 Lakeview Road 2.8 /Stop sign Left onto Nelson Road

15.6 Nelson Road 0.6 Left onto Snead Creek Road

16.2 Snead Creek Road 2.8 /Stop sign Left onto Lakeview Road

19.0 Lakeview Road 0.5 Right onto Limmex Hill Road

19.5 Limmex Hill Road 1.4 /Stop sign Left onto 130

20.9 Highway 130 0.7 Right onto Spring Valley Road

21.6 Spring Valley Road 3.6 /Stop sign Left onto II

25.2 County Road II 2.5 Left onto Factory Road

27.7 Factory Road 0.7 Right onto Miess Road

28.4 Meiss Road 1.9 /Stop sign Left onto M

30.3 County Road M 2.0 Right onto Otter Road

32.3 Otter Road 0.6 Left onto Norwegian Hollow Road

32.9 Norwegian Hollow Road 3.1 /Stop sign Left onto 23

36.0 Highway 23 0.8 Right onto Z

36.8 County Road Z 1.8 Left onto Weaver Road

38.6 Weaver Road 3.2 /Stop sign Right on Upper Wyoming Road

41.8 Upper Wyoming Road 1.2 /Stop sign Right onto Z

43.0 County Road Z 2.0 /Stop sign To corner of Z and ZZ

45.0 Corner of Z and ZZ Park at Pleasant Ridge Store

Part 4 - Afternoon

Line up on ZZ

County Road ZZ Left onto Z

0.0 County Road Z 1.5 Stop sign Right onto Far Look Road

1.5 Far Look Road 1.7 Stop sign Right onto T

3.2 County Road T 0.6 Right onto Knobs Road

3.8 Knobs Road 3.2 Stop sign Right onto H

7.0 County Road H 0.4 Left onto Dugway Road

7.4 Dugway Road 3.4 Left onto Pikes Peak Road

10.8 Pikes Peak Road 3.4 Left onto Mill Dam Road

14.2 Mill Dam Road 1.0 Stop sign Right onto H

15.2 County Road H 0.6 Left onto T

15.8 County Road T 8.1 Stop sign Right onto 23

23.9 Highway 23 3.1 Left onto Jefferson.

27.0 Jefferson Street 0.5 Right onto Woods

27.5 Woods Street 0.8 Left into Arthur's

28.3

To the Star Party

0 Highway 23 1.8 Right onto WC

1.8 County Road WC 3.2 Straight to 6095 County Road WC, on the right

5 Our house Look for prairie rain garden with FLW mailbox

Directly opposite Butternut Road

Dinner at Arthur's Supper Club

Reset odometer to '0' on exiting Rumble Seats

Meet at corner of E. Monroe and Albany, facing east, '0' odometer at corner

Afternoon Rest Stop at Pleasant Ridge Store

Reset Odometer at corner of Z and ZZ

Arthur's Supper Club

Rest stop at Rumble Seats, Highway 14

STARRY STARRY NIGHT - Sep 8, 2007 - Peter Livingston & Sharon Stark

Kwik Trip, corner of 92 and business 151-18; Reset odometer when leaving lot

LUNCH AT THE SHED, angle parking on the street


